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Thomas K. Irvine (#006365) 
tirvine@polsinelli.com 
Cynthia R. Estrella (#017220) 
cestrella@polsinelli.com 
POLSINELLI SHUGHART, P.C. 
Security Title Plaza 
3636 N. Central Ave., Suite 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Phone: (602) 650-2000 
Fax: (602) 264-7033 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

United States of America, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

Maricopa County, Arizona; Maricopa County 
Sheriff’s Office; and Joseph M. Arpaio, in his 
official capacity as Sheriff of Maricopa 
County, Arizona, 

Defendants. 

Case No. 2:10-cv-01878-LOA 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

(Hon. Lawrence O. Anderson) 

 

 Thomas K. Irvine and Cynthia R. Estrella, of the firm Polsinelli Shughart, hereby 

make their appearance in this matter on behalf of Defendant Maricopa County, Arizona, 

and request that all further documents and electronic notices be sent to them at 

tirvine@polsinelli.com and cestrella@polsinelli.com. 

Dated this 3
rd

 day of September, 2010. 

 

 POLSINELLI SHUGHART, P.C. 

 
 

 
By:  s/ Thomas K. Irvine  

Thomas K. Irvine 
Cynthia R. Estrella 
Security Title Plaza 
3636 N. Central Ave., Suite 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 

United States of America v. Maricopa, County of et al Doc. 7

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/arizona/azdce/2:2010cv01878/549054/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/arizona/azdce/2:2010cv01878/549054/7/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

2738556.1 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on September 3, 20010, I electronically transmitted the 

foregoing document to the U.S. District Court Clerk’s Office by using the CM/ECF System 

for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing. 

 

Amin Aminfar:  amin.aminfar@usdoj.gov 

 

Roy L. Austin:  roy.austin@usdoj.gov 

 

Matthew Colangelo:  matthew.colangelo@usdoj.gov 

 

Peter S. Gray:  peter.gray@usdoj.gov 

 

 

 

By:   s/ Donna Kekar  


